Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liguidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1986 [

For Official Use

| To the Registrar of Gompanies

Company Number

1315755

Name of Company

Robin Symes Limited

|/ We
Malcolm Cohen, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

Shay Bannon, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU

the iguidator(s) of the company attach a copy of myfour statement of receipts and
payments under sectton 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signe Date_ 1S .12 _20l6
BDOLLP .
55 (B)aker Streat For Official Use
London insolvency Sect Post Room
W1U7EU
z
Ref 00060618/MAC/JJB/SPC/GDY/SEP/SMC/BE/HB/MXF
2
-
Software Suppllad by Turnkey Computer Technology bimited  Glasgow 2;5, A34 ‘:??:223;91’? .

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Recelpts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Robin Symes Limited
Company Registered Number 1315755

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Credttors

Date of commencement of winding up 08 December 2003

Date to which this statement s
brought down 07 June 2016

Name and Address of Liquidator
Malcolm Gohen, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

Shay Bannon, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before complating the forms  The nates do nol form pan of the relumn to be sent to the
regitstrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every slatement musl contan a detalled account ot all the liqudators realisations and disbursemenls In respect of the
company The statement of reakisalions should contam a record of all receipts derved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolubon and subsequently realised, Including balance at bank, hook debts and calls collacled, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expensas, or {0 creditors or contributories
Receipts derived from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the Talance at bank’ Only actual
Investments are to be included in the ‘amounts invested* section in the analysls of balance on page 5 ol the lorm  Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisalions and Ihe necessary paymems Incidental lo salas
must be entered as disbursements A payment o the Insolvency Services Account Is not a dishursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are paymenls te a bank, bulding sociaty or any olher financial inshitution  However, the Interest received on
any inveslmeni should be shown In the reallsations Each recelpt and paymant must be enlered [n the account In such a manner
as sufilclently to explan Its nature  The recelpts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carrled farward Irom one account lo ancther without any Intarmediate balancs, so thal the gross totals represenl the lolal amourts
rocsived and pald by the liquidalor respectively

Trading Accouni

{2} When the liquidator carries on a business, a brading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out n this statement

Dividends

{3) Whan dividends, Instalments of compaositions, etc are pawd to creditors or a retum of sumplus assets Is mads to contrlbulories,
the tolal amount of each dwidend, etc actually paid, must be entered In the atatemenl of disbursements as one sum, and the
liquidatsr must forward separate accounts showing i llsts the amaunt of the claim of each credilor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each credilor ar conlioutory

(4) When unclaimed dlvidends, elc are pald Into the Insolvency Servicas Accounl, the total amount so paid in should be entered in
the staternent of dlsbursements as one sum The items to be pald In relatlon to unclaimed dwvidends should first be included in the
reallsations slde of the account

{5} Credit shauld not be 1aken In the stalemenl of disbursements for any amount in respect of liquidator's remuneration unless It
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation committes or of the credifors or of the company in general mesting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or Is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




C\Q)Q

Form 4.68 cont'd
Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 10,336,992 37
09/12/2015 BOS - Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 44 32
04/01/2016 Barclays - Net Interest Bank Interest Net of Tax 2.54
11/01/2016 BOS Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 4876
02/02/2016 Barclays - Gross interest Bank Interest Gross 206
09/02/2016 BOS Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 42 87
02/03/2016 Barclays - Gross interest Bank Interest Gross 1.18
04/04/2016 Barclays - Gross interest Bank Interest Gross 1.18
03/05/2016 Barclays - Gross mterest Bank Interest Gross 1.43
02/06/2016 Barelays - Gross intarest Bank Interest Gross 1.26

Carned Forward

10,337,137 97

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account bul only the total reallsatlans and disbursements

which should be carned lorward to the next account




S

Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount

Brought Forward 10,128,531 32
09/12/2015 ART Logishcs Ltd Storage Costs 2,342 40
19/01/2016 Guest Knieger Limited Insurance 33,043 00
25/01/2016 Total Data Management Storage Costs 584 20
25/01/2016 Total Data Management Vat Input 116 84
08/02/2016 Art Logistics Linited Storage Costs 840.00
08/02/2016 Art Logistics Limnted Vat Input 168.00
08/02/2016 Art Logistics Limited Storage Coslts 2,224.00
08/02/2016 Art Logishics Limited Vat Input 444 80
15/02/2016 IRS Insurance of Assets 1,125 00
15/02/2016 IRS Vat Input 22500
24/02/20186 Nexus Storage Costs 155.33
24/02/2016 Nexus Vat input 31.07
2410212016 Nexus Starage Costs 223 68
24/02/2016 Nexus Vat Input 44 74
24/02/2016 Nexus Storage Costs 223 68
24/02/2016 Nexus Vat Input 4474
21/04/2016 Spada Limited Room Rental 364 48
21/04/2016 Spada Limited Vat Input 72.90
10/05/2016 Nexus PSL Limited Storage Costs 223 68
10/05/2016 Nexus PSL Limited Vat Input 44.74
17/05/2016 Art Logistics Ltd Storage Costs 5,560 00
17/05/2016 Art Logistics Ltd VAT Margin Schems 1,112 00
17/05/2016 Art Logistics Ltd Storage Costs 2,250 00
17/05/2016 Art Logistics Ltd VAT Margin Scheme 450 00

Carned Forward

10,180,445 60

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account bul only the total realisatlons and disbursamants
which should be carnad forward to the next account



Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 10,337,137 97
Total disbursements 10,180,445 60
Balance £ 156,692 37
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of iguidator 000
2 Balance at bank 156,692 37
3 Amountin Insalvency Services Account 000
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of iInvestments realised 000
Balance 000
5. Accrued ltems 000
Total Bafance as shown above 156,692 37

0379

Form 4 68 cant'd

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for Invesiment and any realisallon of them should ba ghven in a separate slatement

The Liquidator should also state -

1

{2)

(3)

(4)

()

The amount of the estimated assets and labilities at the date of the commencement of the winding

up.

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secursd creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 000
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferenhal creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 000
The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -
Paid up in cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general descnption and estimated value of any outstanding assets {if there 15 insufficient space
here, aitach a separate sheet)

Antiquittes - value unknown

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Third parly proprietary claims over Company's assets

The pericd within which the winding up I1s expected to be completed

Unknown




Liguidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insclvency Act 1986

5

Form 4.68 cont'd

Reallsations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 4,468,734.37
Carried Forward 4,468,734 37

NOTE No batance should be shown on thls account but only Lhe tolal reallsations and disbursements
which should be camed forward lo the next account.




<
3%

Form 4.68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom pald Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 4,174,724 08

09/12/2015 Cadogan Tate Fine Art Storage Caosts 8,371.86
1112/2015 Barclays - Bank Charges Bank Charges 2276
16/12/2015 Cadogan Tate Storage Coslts 4,117 31
18/12/2015 Barclays - Bank Charges Bank Charges 22 44
19/01/2016 Cadogan Tate Fine Art Storage Cosls 3,907 74
19/01/2016 Cadogan Tate Fine Art VAT 346 81
19/01/2016 Barclays Bank Charges Bank Charges 21.43
23/03/2016 Cadogan Tate Fine Art Storage Costs 3,784.50
23/03/20186 Cadogan Tate Fine Art Vat Input 335.87
23/03/2016 Barclays - Bank Charges Bank Charges 1500
23/03/2016 Barclays Bank Charges Bank Charges 2125
21/04/2016 Cadogan Tate New York Ltd Storage Costs 4,045.50
21/04/2016 Cadogan Tate New York Ltd Vat Input 359.04
21/04/2016 Cadogan Tate New York Lid Storage Costs 4,045.50
21/04/2016 Cadogan Tate New York Lid Vat Input 35904
21/04/2018 Barclays Bank Charges Bank Charges 2153
21/04/2016 Gadogan Tate Storage Costs 4,045 50
21/04/2016 Cadogan Tate Vat Input 359 04
21/04/2016 Cadogan Tate Storage Costs 4,045 50
21/04/2016 Cadogan Tate Vat Input 359 04
Carried Ferward 4,213,330 74

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account bul anly the total realisations and disbursemenls
which should be carned forward to the next account




Y

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 4,468,734 37
Total disbursemants 4,213,330 74
Balance £ 255,403 63
This balance 1s made up as fallows
1 Cash in hands of iquidator 000
2 Balance at hank 255,403 63
3 Amount in Insolvency Serwices Account 000
£
4 Amounts invested by hquidator 000
less The cost of mvestments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Toetal Balance as shown above 255,403 63

Q
Q%

Foarm 4.68 cont'd

NOTE - Full detalls of stocks purchased for investment and any realisatlan cf them should be given in a separate statement

The Liguidator should also stats -

(1)

(2)

{3)

{4)

(5)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
L.

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the helders of floating charges) 000
Liabiliies - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 0.00
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 000

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash ooa

The general descnption and estmated value of any outstanding assets {if there is insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Antiquities - value unknown

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Third party proprietary claims over Company's assets

The period within which the winding up s expected to be completed

Unknown




